Training 18 Oct 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1599
1385
1007
1937
1596
1690
2042
1149
1125
1489
1053
1342
1756
1477
1325
1978
1986
1352
1097
2065
1387
1578
1687
1961
1657
1566
1057
1814
1073
1677
1615
1897
1302
1966
1046
2086
1024
2094
1264
1526

Steffi Graf in Backhingham
Gymnasts fly to moon

Castle Wallenstein conquered
Robot poets take off

Famine in Europe

Trees sprout singing leaves
Sasquatch engages in yoga
Toaster wins presidency

Ghosts negotiate peace treaty
Summer has fallen

Cats converse in French
Business reorganized

The first flight to the sun

Farm museum is being renovated
Aliens mistaken for government officials
Cat holds political rally

Pirates sell lemonade

Prisoner is shackled

Aliens dislike Earth pizza
Invisible cats declared legal
Giant marshmallow lands safely
Engineers go on an expedition
Ghosts sign leases in Manhattan
Golden calf worshiped

Queue record of the MoMA

Pink apples are being cultivated
Enrolled escapes home

Football bounces into the goal
Dragon tames flight attendants
Monkeys start their own social media
Airbag explodes

Nobel Peace Prize awarded

The king moves into a sandcastle
All animals are dying out
Streamers mandatory for Carnival
Magic wands become obsolete
Toaster sings opera

Ghosts play hide and seek
Skyscraper grows wings

Unruly spaghetti builds empire

Key: bfab4aa0
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1757
1669
2004
1292
1830
1337
1654
1610
1658
1079
1546
1781
1976
1319
1323
1800
1527
1335
2052
1226
1695
1600
1972
1038
1438
1544
1101
1945
1152
1696
1689
1343
1493
1874
1691
2050
1211
2025
2066
1916

Vampires host party, forget invitation list
Dictator is brutally murdered

Operation goes wrong

Clouds create art together

Blood thicker than milk

Unicorns become baristas
Dinosaurs join knitting club

Flying pigs cause traffic

Chickens take stand-up classes
Couple renews their vows

Fish acquire above-water suits
Bouncy ball bounces to the beat
Grapes hold jury duty

Board wiped clean

Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies

UN achieves world peace

Death of a lovable provocateur

Flying car breaks down

Mars colonized by squirrels

The English Channel is closed

Meteor shower cancel school

King stands for election
Extraterrestrials live among humans
Goblins throw a surprise birthday party
Greenhouse is prohibited

Mermaids open a bakery

Chinese singer serenades lover
Computer company builds electric car
Wizard offers discount spells on Tuesdays
Jelly beans tried in politics

Smoked salmon comes to life

Aliens challenge humans to chess
Minister resigns again

Ski jumping in Johannesburg
Aliens sell insurance

Photographer photographs photon
Culius Jasar arrives in Gelbiena
Talking trees need therapy

Bull jumps onto the spectator grandstand
Tourist traps biting visitors
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1927
1506
1823
1794
1580
1014
1502
1344
1171
1100
2026
1239
1970
1422
1683
1208
1163
1010
1516
2000
1078
1320
1640
1824
1162
1766
1501
1870
2006
1174
1074
2024
1852
1900
1178
1392
1154
1813
1218
2014

Engagement of Birgit and Martin
Mother gives birth to a daughter
Fat man loses weight

Candy rain surprises shoppers
Poker is banned

Household fully mechanized
Billionaire refuses to become poor
Pyramid scheme works

Train derailed

Unenthusiastic civil servant tagged in photo
Eagles become fashion models
Artificial island is built

Apes drive cars

School exams made more difficult
Newly crowned king abdicates
Rainbows appear in color

Talking dog writes memoir

Dam bursts

Natural disaster delayed

Library holds monster talent show
Hitchhiking on comets allowed
Time-traveling coffee shop opens
Time travelers forget lunch

Butterflies conduct symphonies in flower gardens

Mermaids run a surf shop

Greatest prison break in history

The sun takes a selfie

Space squirrels declare war

First intergalactic soccer match

Honey is sold out

Birthday cake is nutritious

Aliens open taco stand on Earth

16th Memory Championship

Race cancelled due to rain

Radiator explodes

Bicycles develop personalities

First appearance of the dormouse legend
Clouds paint the sky.

Fantasy creatures form union to negotiate
Aliens sell lemonade
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1094
1260
2064
1504
1233
1105
1452
1581
1301
1167
1396
1650
1953
1773
1929
1197
1952
1505
1622
1938
2077
2070
1925
1054
1609
1576
1704
1212
1660
1479
1122
1921
1979
1279
1062
1411
1822
1508
1117
1193

Tallest human dies

Sasquatch runs for Mayor

Teddy bear wins heavyweight title

New book by Dieter Bohlen

Flying pigs deliver packages
Homeless person hits the jackpot
Camel passes through Alaska

Invisible art gallery opens downtown
Ghosts offer relationship advice
Government takes permanent vacation
Lizards develop human language

Wax comes onto the market

Unicorns prefer rock music

Aliens love tacos

Invisibility cloak auctioned

Moonlight is declared an official currency
Squirrels propose city council
Asteroids sell real estate

Penguins win the lottery

Meteorite is captured

Snail looses saliva

Fairytale about Godzilla

First sex change

Robots decide to form unions

The forest is being logged

Discovery of anabolic steroids

Ninjas run for mayor

UN is permanently closed down
Princess Klothilde baptized by Francisco
Gingerbread house

Cookie dough builds rocket

Zebras apply for fashion industry

Fire department burns down

Unicycle cannot be ridden

Cats run for office

The largest tree burned down

Frogs perform Shakespeare in the park
First 200 years

Flying tacos invade city

Death of Queen Ricarda lll.
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1435
1731
1182
1058
1480
1492
1754
1954
1368
1495
1388
2043
1308
2044
1443

Dancing flamingos take over ballet class
Bait on ice

Zodiac sign changes shape

All passports are valid everywhere
Fox pulls victory dance

Monkeys run for president

The Nile is flooding

Mice start a clothing line

Wizards ban smartphone use
Sweden and Norway united
Unicorn sneezes glitter

Unicorns host talent show

Second trip to Mars

Witches' dance in the May square
Androids prefer poetry reading

Key: bfab4aa0
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