Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: bfa54aa0 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

1	1599	Steffi Graf in Backhingham
2	1385	Gymnasts fly to moon
3	1007	Castle Wallenstein conquered
4	1937	Robot poets take off
5	1596	Famine in Europe
6	1690	Trees sprout singing leaves
7	2042	Sasquatch engages in yoga
8	1149	Toaster wins presidency
9	1125	Ghosts negotiate peace treaty
10	1489	Summer has fallen
11	1053	Cats converse in French
12	1342	Business reorganized
13	1756	The first flight to the sun
14	1477	Farm museum is being renovated
15	1325	Aliens mistaken for government officials
16	1978	Cat holds political rally
17	1986	Pirates sell lemonade
18	1352	Prisoner is shackled
19	1097	Aliens dislike Earth pizza
20	2065	Invisible cats declared legal
21	1387	Giant marshmallow lands safely
22	1578	Engineers go on an expedition
23	1687	Ghosts sign leases in Manhattan
24	1961	Golden calf worshiped
25	1657	Queue record of the MoMA
26	1566	Pink apples are being cultivated
27	1057	Enrolled escapes home
28	1814	Football bounces into the goal
29	1073	Dragon tames flight attendants
30	1677	Monkeys start their own social media
31	1615	Airbag explodes
32	1897	Nobel Peace Prize awarded
33	1302	The king moves into a sandcastle
34	1966	All animals are dying out
35	1046	Streamers mandatory for Carnival
36	2086	Magic wands become obsolete
37	1024	Toaster sings opera
38	2094	Ghosts play hide and seek
39	1264	Skyscraper grows wings
40	1526	Unruly spaghetti builds empire
		, i G

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: bfa54aa0 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

41	1757	Vampires host party, forget invitation list
42	1669	Dictator is brutally murdered
43	2004	Operation goes wrong
44	1292	Clouds create art together
45	1830	Blood thicker than milk
46	1337	Unicorns become baristas
47	1654	Dinosaurs join knitting club
48	1610	Flying pigs cause traffic
49	1658	Chickens take stand-up classes
50	1079	Couple renews their vows
51	1546	Fish acquire above-water suits
52	1781	Bouncy ball bounces to the beat
53	1976	Grapes hold jury duty
54	1319	Board wiped clean
55	1323	Alien bakery sells cosmic cookies
56	1800	UN achieves world peace
57	1527	Death of a lovable provocateur
58	1335	Flying car breaks down
59	2052	Mars colonized by squirrels
60	1226	The English Channel is closed
61	1695	Meteor shower cancel school
62	1600	King stands for election
63	1972	Extraterrestrials live among humans
64	1038	Goblins throw a surprise birthday party
65	1438	Greenhouse is prohibited
66	1544	Mermaids open a bakery
67	1101	Chinese singer serenades lover
68	1945	Computer company builds electric car
69	1152	Wizard offers discount spells on Tuesdays
70	1696	Jelly beans tried in politics
71	1689	Smoked salmon comes to life
72	1343	Aliens challenge humans to chess
73	1493	Minister resigns again
74	1874	Ski jumping in Johannesburg
75	1691	Aliens sell insurance
76	2050	Photographer photographs photon
77	1211	Culius Jäsar arrives in Gelbiena
78	2025	Talking trees need therapy
79	2066	Bull jumps onto the spectator grandstand
80	1916	Tourist traps biting visitors

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: bfa54aa0 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1927	Engagement of Birgit and Martin
82	1506	Mother gives birth to a daughter
83	1823	Fat man loses weight
84	1794	Candy rain surprises shoppers
85	1580	Poker is banned
86	1014	Household fully mechanized
87	1502	Billionaire refuses to become poor
88	1344	Pyramid scheme works
89	1171	Train derailed
90	1100	Unenthusiastic civil servant tagged in photo
91	2026	Eagles become fashion models
92	1239	Artificial island is built
93	1970	Apes drive cars
94	1422	School exams made more difficult
95	1683	Newly crowned king abdicates
96	1208	Rainbows appear in color
97	1163	Talking dog writes memoir
98	1010	Dam bursts
99	1516	Natural disaster delayed
100	2000	Library holds monster talent show
101	1078	Hitchhiking on comets allowed
102	1320	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
103	1640	Time travelers forget lunch
104	1824	Butterflies conduct symphonies in flower gardens
105	1162	Mermaids run a surf shop
106	1766	Greatest prison break in history
107	1501	The sun takes a selfie
108	1870	Space squirrels declare war
109	2006	First intergalactic soccer match
110	1174	Honey is sold out
111	1074	Birthday cake is nutritious
112	2024	Aliens open taco stand on Earth
113	1852	16th Memory Championship
114	1900	Race cancelled due to rain
115	1178	Radiator explodes
116	1392	Bicycles develop personalities
117	1154	First appearance of the dormouse legend
118	1813	Clouds paint the sky.
119	1218	Fantasy creatures form union to negotiate
120	2014	Aliens sell lemonade

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: bfa54aa0 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

121	1094	Tallest human dies
122	1260	Sasquatch runs for Mayor
123	2064	Teddy bear wins heavyweight title
124	1504	New book by Dieter Bohlen
125	1233	Flying pigs deliver packages
126	1105	Homeless person hits the jackpot
127	1452	Camel passes through Alaska
128	1581	Invisible art gallery opens downtown
129	1301	Ghosts offer relationship advice
130	1167	Government takes permanent vacation
131	1396	Lizards develop human language
132	1650	Wax comes onto the market
133	1953	Unicorns prefer rock music
134	1773	Aliens love tacos
135	1929	Invisibility cloak auctioned
136	1197	Moonlight is declared an official currency
137	1952	Squirrels propose city council
138	1505	Asteroids sell real estate
139	1622	Penguins win the lottery
140	1938	Meteorite is captured
141	2077	Snail looses saliva
142	2070	Fairytale about Godzilla
143	1925	First sex change
144	1054	Robots decide to form unions
145	1609	The forest is being logged
146	1576	Discovery of anabolic steroids
147	1704	Ninjas run for mayor
148	1212	UN is permanently closed down
149	1660	Princess Klothilde baptized by Francisco
150	1479	Gingerbread house
151	1122	Cookie dough builds rocket
152	1921	Zebras apply for fashion industry
153	1979	Fire department burns down
154	1279	Unicycle cannot be ridden
155	1062	Cats run for office
156	1411	The largest tree burned down
157	1822	Frogs perform Shakespeare in the park
158	1508	First 200 years
159	1117	Flying tacos invade city
160	1193	Death of Queen Ricarda III.

Key: bfa54aa0

Recall time: 15 min

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min

> Dancing flamingos take over ballet class Bait on ice Zodiac sign changes shape All passports are valid everywhere Fox pulls victory dance Monkeys run for president The Nile is flooding Mice start a clothing line Wizards ban smartphone use Sweden and Norway united Unicorn sneezes glitter Unicorns host talent show Second trip to Mars Witches' dance in the May square Androids prefer poetry reading